ADDENDUM TO
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN, GLOUCESTER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY,
AND
THE BOROUGH OF NEWFIELD, GLOUCESTER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
The undersigned parties agree to amend the Interlocal Agreement dated November 1,
2017, through December 31, 2022, between the Township of Franklin (“Township”) and the
Borough of Newfield (“Borough™) for the provision of Police Services, as follows:
1. Paragraph 1(a) - Contract Term (Term of Agreement).
The term during law enforcement services will be provided by the Township to the
Borough shall continue for sixty-two (62) months, commencing on November 1, 2021,
and ending on December 31, 2027.
2. Paragraph 2(b) — Services.
The Township may utilize the Newfield Police facility, if available, for police operations,
the Detective Bureau and a sub-station for the officer(s) on duty on an as-needed basis as

determined by the Township of Franklin.

3. Paragraph 4 — Payment and Obligations of the Borough of Newfield — Exhibit “A”
(incorrectly identified in the Agreement as Exhibit B).
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EXHIBIT “A”

Payment Schedule for Franklin Township/Newfield Borough Police Agreement

Payment Due Date

November 1, 2021 (Paid)

May 15, 2022
August 15, 2022
November 15, 2022
TOTAL

February 15, 2023
May 15, 2023
August 15, 2023
November 15, 2023
TOTAL

February 15, 2024
May 15, 2024
August 15, 2024
November 15, 2024
TOTAL

February 15, 2025
May 15, 2025
August 15, 2025
November 15, 2025
TOTAL

February 15, 2026
May 15, 2026
August 15, 2026
November 15, 2026
TOTAL

February 15, 2027
May 15, 2027
August 15, 2027
November 15, 2027
TOTAL

Amount Due

$123,547.50
$123,547.50
$123,547.50
$123,547.50

$106,250.00
$106,250.00
$106,250.00
$106,250.00

$112,500.00
$112,500.00
$112,500.00
$112,250.00

$118,750.00
$118,750.00
$118,750.00
$118,750.00

$121,125.00
$121,125.00
$121,125.00
$121,125.00

$123,547.50
$123,547.50
$123,547.50
$123,547.50

Total

$494,190.00

$425,000.00

$450,000.00

$475,000.00

$484.500.00

$494,190.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals at the
Township of Franklin, New Jersey, on the day of , 2022.

Attest:

Barbara Freijomil, Clerk

Attest:

Toni Van Camp, Clerk/Administrator
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TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN

By:

John Bruno, Mayor

BOROUGH OF NEWFIELD

By:

Donald Sullivan, Mayor





