

ADDENDUM TO
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN, GLOUCESTER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY,
AND
THE BOROUGH OF NEWFIELD, GLOUCESTER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

The undersigned parties agree to amend the Interlocal Agreement dated November 1, 2017, through December 31, 2022, between the Township of Franklin (“Township”) and the Borough of Newfield (“Borough”) for the provision of Police Services, as follows:

1. Paragraph 1(a) - Contract Term (Term of Agreement).
The term during law enforcement services will be provided by the Township to the Borough shall continue for sixty-two (62) months, commencing on November 1, 2021, and ending on December 31, 2027.
2. Paragraph 2(b) – Services.
The Township may utilize the Newfield Police facility, if available, for police operations, the Detective Bureau and a sub-station for the officer(s) on duty on an as-needed basis as determined by the Township of Franklin.
3. Paragraph 4 – Payment and Obligations of the Borough of Newfield – Exhibit “A” (incorrectly identified in the Agreement as Exhibit B).

EXHIBIT "A"

Payment Schedule for Franklin Township/Newfield Borough Police Agreement

Payment Due Date	Amount Due	Total
November 1, 2021(Paid)	\$123,547.50	
May 15, 2022	\$123,547.50	
August 15, 2022	\$123,547.50	
November 15, 2022	\$123,547.50	
TOTAL		\$494,190.00
February 15, 2023	\$106,250.00	
May 15, 2023	\$106,250.00	
August 15, 2023	\$106,250.00	
November 15, 2023	\$106,250.00	
TOTAL		\$425,000.00
February 15, 2024	\$112,500.00	
May 15, 2024	\$112,500.00	
August 15, 2024	\$112,500.00	
November 15, 2024	\$112,250.00	
TOTAL		\$450,000.00
February 15, 2025	\$118,750.00	
May 15, 2025	\$118,750.00	
August 15, 2025	\$118,750.00	
November 15, 2025	\$118,750.00	
TOTAL		\$475,000.00
February 15, 2026	\$121,125.00	
May 15, 2026	\$121,125.00	
August 15, 2026	\$121,125.00	
November 15, 2026	\$121,125.00	
TOTAL		\$484,500.00
February 15, 2027	\$123,547.50	
May 15, 2027	\$123,547.50	
August 15, 2027	\$123,547.50	
November 15, 2027	\$123,547.50	
TOTAL		\$494,190.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals at the Township of Franklin, New Jersey, on the _____ day of _____, 2022.

Attest:

TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN

Barbara Freijomil, Clerk

By: _____
John Bruno, Mayor

Attest:

BOROUGH OF NEWFIELD

Toni Van Camp, Clerk/Administrator

By: _____
Donald Sullivan, Mayor